Alameda Part-time Faculty Workload History Spring 2024

Average of last | Average of L:;dt;:r:sd
Hiring Date Campus Loc |Last Name First Name DEPT Fall’18 Spring'19 Fall'19 |Spring’20( Fall’20 |Spring'21| Fall'21 [Spring’22| Fall’'22 |Spring’23| Fall'23 Spring'24 three spring |last three fall AND
terms terms "Sur -
1/23/2023 Alameda 2 Davis Jenell ADAM 0.23 0.00 0.08 1
8/21/2023 Alameda 2 Paredes Janice ADAM 0.23 0.45 0.15 0.08 2
9/10/1974 Alameda 2 Mcknight Robert AFRAM 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 2
8/24/2020 Alameda 2 Walker Hillary AFRAM 0.20 0.40 0.60 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.20 0.40 0.40 0.40 8
8/23/2021 Alameda 2 Acma Dennis AMT 0.20 0.16 0.16 0.32 0.28 0.20 0.17 5
8/21/2017 Alameda 2 Bosuego Marquis AMT 0.31 0.31 0.29 0.32 0.27 0.32 0.27 0.32 0.28 0.32 0.32 0.27 10
1/21/2014 Alameda 2 Chan Albert AMT 0.07 0.29 0.00 0.00 2
8/12/2019 Alameda 2 Harman Scott AMT 0.37 0.29 0.29 0.16 0.00 0.05 4
8/23/2021 Alameda 2 Harris Richard AMT 0.32 0.36 0.11 0.12 2
1/18/2017 Alameda 2 Bazua Morales Carlos ANTHR 0.61 0.83 0.48 0.00 2
8/24/2015 Alameda 2 Buyagawan Nicole ANTHR 0.60 0.60 0.80 0.80 0.81 0.60 1.01 1.01 1.00 1.00 0.80 0.60 0.87 0.94 12
1/17/2019 Alameda 2 Hussein Shaza ANTHR 0.20 0.00 0.00 1
8/19/2019 Alameda 2 Leitner David ANTHR 0.20 0.20 0.40 0.20 0.67 0.40 0.40 0.41 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.49 10
1/18/2018 Alameda 2 Oeh Karen ANTHR 0.40 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.13 0.27 11
1/21/2021 Alameda 2 SodhyGereben lolani ANTHR 0.20 0.40 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.13 0.20 5
8/22/2016 Alameda 2 Kahil Si Yazid APPR 0.36 0.00 0.00 1
8/20/2018 Alameda 2 Medvedev Natasha ART 0.20 0.20 0.40 0.20 0.13 0.20
1/20/2015 Alameda 2 Navar Gabiriel ART 0.55 0.69 0.35 0.20 0.20 0.60 0.40 0.60 0.60 0.80 0.40 0.80 0.73 0.47 12
1/24/2022 Alameda 2 Nelson Catherine  ART 0.67 0.22 0.00 1
8/23/2021 Alameda 2 Wu Mitchel ASAME 0.20 0.40 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.27 0.13 5
12/21/2009 Alameda 2 Asztalos Stephen ASTR 0.20 0.20 0.07 0.07 2
6/17/2013 Alameda 2 Fittingoff Andrew ASTR 0.20 0.20 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.60 0.40 0.60 0.40 0.40 0.53 0.40 12
2/13/2023 Alameda 2 LopezGaribay  Araceli ASTR 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.13 0.07 3
12/19/2022 Alameda 2 Truitt Amanda ASTR 0.20 0.20 0.07 0.07 2
4/14/2012 Alameda 2 Chan Henry ATECH 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.06 0.00 4
1/25/2016 Alameda 2 Christensen Mark ATECH 0.27 0.27 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.63 0.27 0.54 0.27 0.54 0.57 0.18 11
4/13/2016 Alameda 2 Dong Patrick ATECH 0.36 0.50 0.56 0.20 0.84 0.84 0.36 0.36 0.52 0.52 0.47 0.12 10
8/22/2016 Alameda 2 Kahil Si Yazid ATECH 0.36 0.36 0.64 0.64 0.21 0.21 4
9/20/2021 Alameda 2 Bhambhra Ravi ATHL 0.37 0.33 0.37 0.37 0.27 0.37 0.36 0.34 6
6/20/1994 Alameda 2 Dewrance Linda ATHL 0.16 0.37 0.03 0.19 0.00 0.00 4
3/13/2023 Alameda 2 Nieraeth Lauren ATHL 0.11 0.53 0.11 0.07 0.18 3
10/7/2013 Alameda 2 AlAsad Muwafaqu BIOL 0.32 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.36 0.36 0.36 0.29 0.17 11
8/18/2014 Alameda 2 Bach Leslie BIOL 0.59 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.16 0.14 0.20 9
8/24/2015 Alameda 2 Bhagwat Vaishali BIOL 0.36 0.36 0.52 0.16 0.16 0.00 0.05 5
8/15/2019 Alameda 2 Friedman Milton BIOL 0.36 0.36 0.00 0.00 2
1/20/2022 Alameda 2 Kuo Chieh BIOL 0.43 0.36 0.36 0.14 0.24 3
6/18/2007 Alameda 2 Niloufari Peter BIOL 0.59 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.43 12
8/18/2014 Alameda 2 Roghani Parisa BIOL 0.36 0.36 0.00 0.12 2
1/25/2016 Alameda 2 Shultz Scott BIOL 0.52 0.52 0.52 0.88 0.36 0.52 0.52 0.36 0.36 0.36 0.36 0.36 0.29 11
1/20/2022 Alameda 2 Siekmann Jonathan  BIOL 0.27 0.27 0.27 0.27 0.18 0.18 4
1/17/2019 Alameda 2 Weyhenmeyer Constanze BIOL 0.20 0.36 0.36 0.36 0.72 0.72 0.16 0.36 0.05 0.36 8
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Hiring Date

8/17/2016
1/20/2015
1/21/2014
3/26/2012
8/1/2005
1/21/2014
1/24/2012
10/16/2023
8/21/2023
8/23/2010
1/21/2020
1/23/2017
8/15/2019
1/17/2019
1/25/2016
8/24/2015
8/20/2012
8/20/2008
6/26/1989
8/20/2012
6/23/2015
1/21/2014
8/20/2018
8/17/2005
10/20/2012
8/24/2015
11/3/2006
8/21/2017
8/15/2019
7/1/1964
1/22/2019
8/21/2017
1/20/2015
1/22/2018
1/23/2017
8/22/2016
6/13/2005
4/6/1999
6/1/2015
1/22/2024
6/20/2016

Campus

Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
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Alameda
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Alameda
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Loc
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Last Name

Beckham
Brandon
Erdenebaatar
Morgan
Nguyen
Perkins
Shelton
Alscher
Bordbar
Clifford
Covalt
Dudzik
Friedman
Lau
Madonik
Ray
Schlegel
Somma
Tam
Collins
Duensing
Erdenebaatar
Kennedy
Norman
Varnado
Andrew
Brownfox
Erike
lyoho
Marinaro
Mitchell
Shojaee
Wilson
Zenovich
Antrobus
Geghamyan
Rowland
Settles
Carey
Castro
Maldonado

First Name DEPT
Shannon BUS
Yolanda BUS
Altantsetseg BUS
Arthur BUS
Long BUS
Gary BUS
Petural BUS
Pinar CHEM
Abdolkhalegh CHEM
Eileen CHEM
Dean CHEM
Christopher CHEM
Milton CHEM
Jason CHEM
Alex CHEM
Hannah CHEM
Jacob CHEM
Maria CHEM
Allen CHIN
Barbara CIS
Michael CIS
Altantsetseg CIS
James CIS
Jesse CIS
Marilyn CIS
Ashlie COMM
Shirley COMM
Brielle COMM
Charles COMM
Ralph COMM
Zeraka COMM
Pati COMM
Kwesi COMM
Jennifer COMM
Rachel COPED
Hasmik COPED
Jean COPED
Rhea COPED
Valarie COUN
Teresa COUN
Michael COUN

Alameda Part-time Faculty Workload History Spring 2024

Orange - Faculty in Preferred Hiring Pool via completion of FDIP Yellow - Faculty in Preferred Hiring Pool with Load in 8 of 12 terms AND "Surpasses" or better Eval

Fall'18

0.20
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0.56
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0.52

0.56

0.67

0.36
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0.20
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0.36

0.36

1.08

0.67

0.09

0.36
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0.20
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0.20

0.60

0.15
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0.29

0.36

0.36

0.36

0.36

0.56
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0.36

0.36

0.09
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0.60
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Average of last | Average of XTI
three spring |last three fall paleIS
terms terms . el -
Surpasses"|
0.00 0.07 1
0.00 0.00 2
0.20 0.00 2
0.01 0.08 4
0.33 0.22 5
0.00 0.10 6
0.00 0.29 4
0.12 0.00 1
0.12 0.00 1
0.24 0.36 11
0.00 0.12 1
0.00 0.00 3
0.12 0.12 4
0.00 0.00 2
0.24 0.24 10
0.00 0.00 1
0.35 0.52 11
0.12 0.17 2
0.67 0.67 12
0.00 0.24 2
0.06 0.16 5
0.12 0.00 2
0.00 0.12 1
0.30 0.46 12
0.06 0.12 10
0.40 0.60 12
0.00 0.00 4
0.33 0.40 10
0.00 0.00 1
0.00 0.00 3
0.00 0.00 2
0.20 0.20 7
0.55 0.60 12
0.07 0.13 4
0.00 0.00 1
0.00 0.00 3
0.00 0.00 0
0.10 0.15 11
0.03 0.07 2
0.07 0.00 1
0.00 0.00 1
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Average of last | Average of L:;dt;:r:sd

Hiring Date Campus Loc |Last Name First Name DEPT Fall’18 Spring'19 Fall'19 |Spring’20( Fall’20 |Spring'21| Fall'21 [Spring’22| Fall’'22 |Spring’23| Fall'23 Spring'24 three spring |last three fall AND
terms terms "Sur -
6/2/2016 Alameda 2 McGiffert Jerel COUN 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 3
6/13/2005 Alameda 2 Rowland Jean COUN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
8/21/2023 Alameda 2 Ackerman Abbie DANCE 0.11 0.11 0.04 0.04 2
8/24/2015 Alameda 2 Delfinlcatar Liduvina DENTL 0.47 0.32 0.40 0.32 0.40 0.32 0.40 0.40 0.32 7
8/22/2022 Alameda 2 Di Ricco Kristan DENTL 0.45 0.27 0.32 0.16 0.14 0.26 4
1/11/2006 Alameda 2 Herold Renee DENTL 0.45 0.66 0.45 0.98 0.45 0.86 0.49 0.86 0.49 0.66 0.49 0.66 0.73 0.49 12
1/23/2023 Alameda 2 Rodriguez Julie DENTL 0.04 0.61 0.12 0.05 0.20 3
3/25/2004 Alameda 2 Chum Chungwai ECON 0.60 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.27 0.33 4
1/21/2014 Alameda 2 Erdenebaatar  Altantsetseg ECON 0.40 0.40 0.60 0.60 0.33 0.33 4
12/1/1995 Alameda 2 Gueye Souleymane ECON 0.61 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.80 0.60 1.40 1.40 1.00 1.00 0.80 0.60 1.00 1.07 12
8/19/2004 Alameda 2 Shahbazi Shahbaz  ECON 0.20 0.00 0.00 1
10/2/2015 Alameda 2 Yoon Haengku  ECON 0.40 0.20 0.40 0.07 0.27 3
1/15/2015 Alameda 2 Adesokan Bukola ENGL 0.27 0.00 0.00 1
1/8/2001 Alameda 2 Alexander Juanita ENGL 0.67 0.60 0.40 0.40 0.47 0.53 0.27 0.27 0.33 0.47 0.60 0.47 0.40 0.40 12
8/19/2013 Alameda 2 Blood Christopher ENGL 0.65 0.65 0.53 0.53 0.27 0.47 0.53 0.53 0.33 0.18 8
1/22/2013 Alameda 2 Chan Albert ENGL 0.53 0.47 0.53 0.27 0.00 0.00 4
8/22/2016 Alameda 2 Chun Ann ENGL 0.64 0.38 0.73 0.33 0.75 0.27 0.60 0.67 0.53 0.38 0.22 9
8/16/2017 Alameda 2 Escudero Renato ENGL 0.47 0.20 0.47 0.00 0.00 3
8/28/1989 Alameda 2 Hart Thomas ENGL 0.20 0.47 0.16 0.07 2
8/22/2007 Alameda 2 Little Michelle ENGL 0.53 0.47 0.60 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.27 0.20 0.17 0.47 0.53 0.21 0.29 0.32 12
1/21/2014 Alameda 2 Scoggins Anthony ENGL 0.27 0.20 0.33 0.20 0.00 0.00 4
1/15/2015 Alameda 2 Treadwell Elizabeth  ENGL 0.73 0.31 0.73 0.27 0.53 0.53 0.27 0.27 0.53 0.28 0.18 0.27 10
8/19/2013 Alameda 2 Vaughn Sandra ENGL 0.60 0.40 0.53 0.47 0.27 0.27 0.33 0.40 0.47 0.48 0.38 0.27 10
8/1/2006 Alameda 2 Carranza Johanna ESOL 0.50 0.65 0.63 0.27 0.63 0.63 0.47 0.53 0.27 0.27 0.25 0.48 10
1/25/2016 Alameda 2 Donnelly Emma ESOL 0.47 0.62 0.63 0.63 0.27 0.27 0.00 0.00 6
8/19/2019 Alameda 2 Gifford Christina ESOL 0.40 0.00 0.00 1
1/20/2015 Alameda 2 Guan Yi ESOL 0.40 0.80 0.60 0.00 0.00 3
8/24/2015 Alameda 2 Lemper Jenny ESOL 0.40 0.27 0.67 0.87 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.40 0.60 0.40 0.60 0.60 0.47 0.60 12
3/23/2020 Alameda 2 Maufas KimShree ESOL 0.27 0.00 0.00 1
8/21/2017 Alameda 2 Mitchell Honora ESOL 0.67 0.93 0.20 0.20 0.29 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.13 0.23 9
8/22/2007 Alameda 2 Ng Brian ESOL 0.53 0.63 0.62 0.60 0.67 0.67 0.67 0.67 0.67 0.67 0.67 0.67 0.67 0.67 12
1/25/2016 Alameda 2 Price Amanda ESOL 0.37 0.37 0.27 0.27 0.00 0.00 4
1/24/2011 Alameda 2 Rodas Anna ESOL 0.37 0.37 0.37 0.63 0.67 0.27 0.27 0.27 0.18 0.31 8
8/16/2018 Alameda 2 Sablan Bruno ESOL 0.40 0.00 0.00 1
8/1/2011 Alameda 2 Safir Andrea ESOL 0.40 0.20 0.00 0.00 2
8/19/2013 Alameda 2 Urdang Denise ESOL 0.37 0.63 0.37 0.63 0.27 0.47 0.47 0.47 0.27 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.51 0.42 12
8/15/2019 Alameda 2 Zaragoza Kevin ESOL 0.20 0.00 0.00 1
8/24/2020 Alameda 2 Walker Hillary ETHST 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.13 2
8/23/2021 Alameda 2 Wu Mitchel ETHST 0.20 0.00 0.07 1
8/17/2023 Alameda 2 Bartlett Maret Indvik GEOG 0.20 0.00 0.07 1
8/18/2022 Alameda 2 Denney Cameron GEOG 0.36 0.36 0.12 0.12 2
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Hiring Date

6/15/2015
9/11/2007
8/21/2017
1/22/2013
6/17/2013
8/23/2021
8/16/2018
8/21/2023
1/22/2018
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8/23/2021
8/26/2019
6/20/1994
11/6/1984
1/21/2021
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1/20/2015
1/17/2019
8/23/2021
3/28/2016
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1/17/2019
9/20/2021
6/20/1994
9/28/2015
1/23/2017
10/10/2013
7/1/2019
1/25/2021
1/22/2019
1/25/2021
8/1/2006
1/24/2011
12/1/1995
8/24/2015
1/25/2016
8/17/2005
1/25/2016
6/13/2005
8/19/2019
9/16/1986

Campus

Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
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Alameda
Alameda
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Alameda
Alameda
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Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
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Alameda
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Loc
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Last Name

Forman
Hasbrouck
Patrich
Rose
Widemann
Patel

Self
Gonzalez
Quezada
Story
Bush
Dace
Dewrance
Dave
Arellano
Ferrara
Lipowitz
Rubin

Tye
Valladares
Altenbach
Becker
Bhambhra
Dewrance
Lee
Moazeni
Poeck
StewartDeaker
Bhatnagar
Botts
Brown
Carranza
Ghiselli
Gueye
Gwin
Madonik
Norman
Price
Rowland
Rudolf
Tappe

First Name DEPT
Michele GEOG
Gary GEOG
Jeremy GEOG
Aubrey GEOG
Danielle GEOG
Nidhi GEOL
Stephen GEOL
Gabriel HIST
Araceli HIST
Meredith HIST
Lanett HLTED
Genevieve HLTED
Linda HLTED
Naren HLTOC
Lisa HUMAN
Megan HUMAN
Cassie HUMAN
Christopher HUMAN
Staci HUMAN
Luis HUMAN
Susanne KIN
Richard KIN
Ravi KIN
Linda KIN
Jordan KIN
Alexandra LIS
Mary LIS
Amy LIS
Yamini LRNRE
Felice LRNRE
Maria LRNRE
Johanna LRNRE
Michael LRNRE
Souleymane LRNRE
Elyus LRNRE
Alex LRNRE
Jesse LRNRE
Amanda LRNRE
Jean LRNRE
Beth LRNRE
Phyllis LRNRE
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Orange - Faculty in Preferred Hiring Pool via completion of FDIP Yellow - Faculty in Preferred Hiring Pool with Load in 8 of 12 terms AND "Surpasses" or better Eval
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0.41
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0.20

0.60

0.93

0.40
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0.43

0.01

0.11

Spring'19

0.56

0.20

0.20

0.60

0.93

0.60

0.64
0.20

0.95

0.27

0.20
0.27

Fall'19 |Spring 20

0.57
0.92
0.20

0.20

0.40

0.93

0.20
0.40

0.64
0.20

0.21

0.01

0.27

0.02

0.16

0.27

0.20

0.20

0.60

0.93

0.60

0.59

0.57
0.36

0.27
0.11
0.11
0.22

0.11

0.27
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0.40
0.40

0.20

0.60

0.93

0.60

0.30

0.44

0.40

0.24

0.27
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0.56
0.20

0.40
1.72
0.13
0.80
0.20

0.60

0.31

0.36

0.20

0.27
0.27
0.27

0.27

Fall'21

0.20

1.12

0.20

0.20

1.09
0.29
0.57

0.93
0.20

0.60

0.37

0.36

0.13
0.27

0.27
0.29

Spring’'22| Fall'22 |Spring'23

0.76
0.20

0.20

0.20
0.29
0.57
0.27
0.80
0.20

0.60

0.20

0.27

0.11
0.24

0.13
0.27
0.00

0.40
0.29

0.40
0.20

0.20

0.40
0.24
0.39
0.13
0.80
0.20

0.60

0.48

0.20

0.02

0.13
0.27
0.00

0.05
0.05

0.27
0.29

0.20
0.20
0.16

0.40
0.40
0.26
0.39
0.27
0.80
0.20

0.40

0.48

0.20

0.13
0.40

0.40
0.43

Fall'23

0.40
0.20
0.36
0.40
0.20
0.20

1.00

0.13
0.93

0.60

0.40

0.48

0.31
0.20

0.13
0.27
0.00

0.27
0.29

Spring'24

0.80
0.20
0.40

0.20
0.20

0.60

0.27
0.80
0.20

0.60
0.20

0.20
0.48

0.20
0.20

0.05
0.13
0.27

0.40

Average of last | Average of XTI
three spring |last three fall paleIS

terms terms . el -
Surpasses"|

0.00 0.07

0.00 0.00
0.59 0.64 10
0.20 0.20 12
0.19 0.12 3
0.00 0.13 1
0.27 0.20 11
0.00 0.07 1
0.07 0.00 1
0.40 0.83 12
0.18 0.18 4
0.32 0.32 5
0.27 0.09 6
0.80 0.89 12
0.20 0.13 6
0.00 0.00 1
0.53 0.60 12
0.07 0.00 1
0.07 0.00 1
0.07 0.13 2
0.41 0.45 12
0.00 0.00 2
0.10 0.10 3
0.21 0.25 12
0.00 0.00 2
0.00 0.00 1
0.00 0.01 1
0.00 0.00 1
0.02 0.00 1
0.13 0.13 11
0.31 0.27 7
0.00 0.00 4
0.00 0.00 1
0.00 0.00 1
0.00 0.00 2
0.00 0.02 2
0.00 0.02 1
0.00 0.00 1
0.00 0.00 1
0.40 0.27 10
0.24 0.29 5
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Average of last | Average of L:;dt;:r:sd

Hiring Date Campus Loc |Last Name First Name DEPT Fall’18 Spring'19 Fall'19 |Spring’20( Fall’20 |Spring'21| Fall'21 [Spring’22| Fall’'22 |Spring’23| Fall'23 Spring'24 three spring |last three fall AND
terms terms "Sur -
1/22/2018 Alameda 2 Quezada Araceli M/LAT 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.13 0.07 3
8/17/2005 Alameda 2 Broxholm Valerie MATH 0.40 0.53 0.47 0.47 0.40 0.60 0.33 0.27 0.40 0.67 0.60 0.40 0.44 0.44 12
9/13/1988 Alameda 2 Bui Philip MATH 0.47 0.87 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.27 0.53 0.27 0.53 0.67 0.60 0.40 0.44 0.56 12
10/19/2020 Alameda 2 Clark Jordan MATH 0.27 0.40 0.00 0.00 2
1/24/2011 Alameda 2 Ghiselli Michael MATH 0.67 0.67 0.73 0.53 0.67 0.60 0.67 0.67 0.67 0.60 0.67 0.40 0.56 0.67 12
8/24/2015 Alameda 2 Gwin Elyus MATH 0.54 0.73 0.60 0.53 0.40 0.20 0.00 0.07 6
1/25/2016 Alameda 2 Hanhan Bahij MATH 0.33 0.67 0.33 0.00 0.00 3
8/22/2016 Alameda 2 Herrera Emmanuel MATH 0.67 0.67 0.67 0.73 0.67 0.67 0.67 0.53 0.53 0.67 0.40 0.53 0.58 0.53 12
8/21/2017 Alameda 2 Karunaratne Gina MATH 0.60 0.60 0.67 0.15 0.27 0.20 0.67 0.20 0.22 0.27 8
8/17/2023 Alameda 2 Lopez Gonzalez Carlos MATH 0.67 0.22 0.00 1
8/19/2015 Alameda 2 Montgomery ChadEric  MATH 0.60 0.40 0.93 0.33 0.27 0.67 0.80 0.20 0.60 0.67 0.40 0.20 0.69 11
8/20/2009 Alameda 2 Nemzer Norman MATH 0.47 0.40 0.27 0.00 0.00 3
1/19/2023 Alameda 2 NGUYEN THANH THACMATH 0.33 0.47 0.27 0.20 0.16 3
6/20/2023 Alameda 2 ParasiukZasun Olesia MATH 0.67 0.00 0.22 1
8/24/2015 Alameda 2 Wu Christopher MATH 1.07 0.53 0.67 0.53 0.67 0.53 0.47 0.53 0.67 0.53 0.67 0.53 0.53 0.60 12
8/15/2019 Alameda 2 Zhu Yue Ying MATH 0.27 0.67 0.00 0.00 2
8/21/2017 Alameda 2 Chong David MUSIC 0.20 0.10 0.00 0.03 2
1/16/2020 Alameda 2 Chuah Cheong MUSIC 0.20 0.00 0.00 1
8/26/1992 Alameda 2 Peterson David PHIL 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.60 0.60 0.20 0.40 0.60 0.40 0.20 0.40 0.40 0.33 12
12/21/2009 Alameda 2 Asztalos Stephen PHYS 0.27 0.27 0.27 0.09 0.18 3
1/22/2024 Alameda 2 Damerau Brian PHYS 0.40 0.13 0.00 1
6/17/2013 Alameda 2 Fittingoff Andrew PHYS 0.27 0.27 0.09 0.09 2
1/22/2018 Alameda 2 Stahl Benjamin  PHYS 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.00 0.00 6
1/23/2017 Alameda 2 Antrobus Rachel POSCI 0.60 0.40 0.23 0.20 0.20 0.40 0.20 0.14 6
8/22/2016 Alameda 2 Geghamyan Hasmik POSCI 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.40 0.53 0.55 0.37 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.40 0.32 0.32 12
6/18/2012 Alameda 2 HurtadoOrtiz Judith POSCI 0.60 0.60 0.40 0.40 0.80 0.40 0.60 0.20 0.60 0.40 0.60 0.40 0.33 0.60 12
1/13/2007 Alameda 2 Lomax Ronald POSCI 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.13 0.20 10
8/24/2020 Alameda 2 Oddie Sarah POSCI 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.07 0.07 4
8/20/2020 Alameda 2 Williams Ill Calvin POSCI 0.40 0.20 0.00 0.00 2
1/14/2022 Alameda 2 Ahmadi Ida PSYCH 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.13 5
8/19/2019 Alameda 2 Brown Asharee PSYCH 0.20 0.40 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.40 0.20 0.20 0.33 7
8/20/2018 Alameda 2 Husain Hannah PSYCH 0.20 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.20 0.40 0.20 0.33 0.33 7
8/21/2017 Alameda 2 Murphy Kimberly PSYCH 0.25 0.00 0.00 1
8/17/2005 Alameda 2 Scott Bishop PSYCH 0.40 0.20 0.05 0.00 0.02 3
8/23/2010 Alameda 2 Stamatakis Jeannine  PSYCH 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.07 0.07 3
3/3/2014 Alameda 2 Williams Gerald PSYCH 0.40 0.13 0.00 1
8/19/2015 Alameda 2 Yu Jennifer PSYCH 0.34 0.20 0.00 0.00 2
6/1/2018 Alameda 2 AlvaradoStrasse Elena SOC 0.20 0.00 0.00 1
3/11/2014 Alameda 2 Harris Richard SOC 0.20 0.20 0.60 0.40 0.60 0.60 0.20 0.40 0.60 0.40 0.60 0.60 0.47 0.47 12
1/25/2016 Alameda 2 Hendrie Giselle SOC 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.60 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 12
1/22/2018 Alameda 2 Quezada Araceli SOC 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 12
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Average of last | Average of L:;dt;::sd

Hiring Date Campus Loc |Last Name First Name DEPT Fall’18 Spring'19 Fall'19 |Spring’20( Fall’20 |Spring'21| Fall'21 [Spring’22| Fall’'22 |Spring’23| Fall'23 Spring'24 three spring [last three fall AND
terms terms "g "
3/11/2014 Alameda 2 Harris Richard SOCSC 0.20 0.20 0.07 0.07 2
| 1/25/2016 Alameda 2 Hendrie Giselle SOCSC 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.07 2
6/23/2008 Alameda 2 Lopez Silvia SPAN 0.22 0.00 0.00 1
1/24/2011 Alameda 2 Rodas Anna SPAN 0.67 0.33 0.11 0.22 2
9/8/2008 Alameda 2 Salvatierra Leon SPAN 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.40 0.00 0.00 4
2/10/2007 Alameda 2 Weiss Cynthia SPAN 0.33 0.67 0.53 0.60 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.22 0.22 10
1/22/2019 Alameda 2 Tong Khoi VIET 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.67 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.22 0.33 10
6/7/2006 Alameda 2 Furuya Bruce ZZATH 0.75 0.67 0.00 0.00 2
6/1/2015 Alameda 2 Carey Valarie ZZCON 0.47 1.03 0.67 0.25 0.43 0.38 4
1/22/2024 Alameda 2 Castro Teresa ZZCON 0.46 0.15 0.00 1
8/1/2005 Alameda 2 Corrales Hector ZZCON 0.36 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.35 0.31 0.29 0.29 0.31 0.32 12
11/17/2014 Alameda 2 de Guzman Ismael ZZCON 0.24 0.00 0.00 1
9/7/2022 Alameda 2 Gibbons Erica ZZCON 0.53 0.81 0.66 0.49 0.18 3
8/20/2018 Alameda 2 Husain Hannah ZZCON 0.47 0.00 0.00 1
11/1/2021 Alameda 2 Jucaban Philip ZZCON 0.20 0.50 0.17 0.07 2
3/20/2007 Alameda 2 Lopez Cynthia ZZCON 0.49 0.67 1.13 0.72 0.66 0.76 0.46 5
1/22/2019 Alameda 2 Maghsoudi Gold Jennifer ZZCON 0.34 0.67 0.22 0.11 2
6/2/2016 Alameda 2 McGiffert Jerel ZZCON 0.32 0.27 0.22 0.53 0.27 0.59 0.57 0.67 0.19 0.42 8
10/3/2022 Alameda 2 Parker Daynelle ZZCON 0.42 0.82 0.27 0.14 2
9/19/2022 Alameda 2 Robinson Mark ZZCON 0.25 0.59 0.46 0.46 0.35 0.24 4
3/14/2022 Alameda 2 Shamarao Araceli ZZCON 0.29 0.67 0.90 0.66 0.25 0.48 0.44 5
8/15/2023 Alameda 2 Vargas Reynaldo ZZCON 0.66 0.33 0.11 0.22 2
9/7/2022 Alameda 2 Gibbons Erica ZZHSR 0.66 0.00 0.22 1
11/21/2023 Alameda 2 Bartenhagen Stephen ZZ1IB 0.21 0.07 0.00 1
4/26/2006 Alameda 2 Bewley Joan ZZ11B 0.43 0.43 0.20 0.31 0.03 0.10 0.08 5
3/20/2023 Alameda 2 Hetzler Jill Z711B 0.43 0.43 0.14 0.14 2
8/21/2023 Alameda 2 Jackson Pamela ZZ11B 0.07 0.21 0.07 0.02 2
1/23/2017 Alameda 2 Moazeni Alexandra ZZLIB 0.44 0.10 0.00 0.00 2
10/10/2013 Alameda 2 Poeck Mary ZZ11B 0.67 0.67 0.67 0.67 0.67 0.67 0.53 0.53 0.55 0.64 0.39 0.36 10
7/1/2019 Alameda 2 StewartDeaker Amy ZZ11B 0.47 0.65 0.65 0.66 0.17 0.18 0.06 0.06 6
3/12/2015 Alameda 2 Sue Claire ZZ11B 0.23 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.06 0.17 0.17 0.08 0.06 7
3/20/2023 Alameda 2 Weston Jennifer ZZ11B 0.22 0.00 0.07 1
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